503161737 02/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3208352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM DOUGLAS LAMB	10/08/2014
DANIEL WILLIAM RICE	10/08/2014
VICTOR BRENT MCCLEAREN	10/08/2014
CHARLES STANLEY CURBBUN	12/17/2014
ARVIN GRANDE ABADILLA	12/17/2014
MATTHEW KRANZ	12/17/2014
JULIAN GROELI	12/17/2014
BLAKE CHUANLUN WANG	12/17/2014
JIN CHEN	12/17/2014
WILLIAM JOHN LEACH	01/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIDEO GAMING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	308 MALLORY STATION ROAD	
City:	FRANKLIN	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14498638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-621-5070 Phone:

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P0046-001 (33050-2109)

PAIENI REEL: 034867 FRAME: 0456 503161737

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. ZYCHLEWICZ
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Zychlewicz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015
Total Attachments: 18	

source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page9.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page10.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page11.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page12.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page13.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page14.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page15.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page16.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page17.tif source=Executed Assignment 02FEB2015-19690847#page18.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034867 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

William Douglas Lamb	of	Eagleville, TN, USA
Daniel William Rice	of	Thompson Station, TN, USA
Victor Brent McClearen	of	Cookeville, TN, USA
Charles Stanley Curbbun	of	Encinitas, CA, USA
Arvin Grande Abadilla	of	Encinitas, CA, USA
Matthew Kranz	of	Encinitas, CA, USA
Julian Groeli	of	San Diego, CA, USA
Blake Chuanlun Wang	of	San Diego, CA, USA
Jin Chen	of	Carlsbad, CA, USA
William John Leach	of	San Diego, CA, USA

hereby sell and assign to Video Gaming Technologies, Inc. a Tennessee Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 308 Mallory Station Road, Franklin, TN 37067 USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A GAMING SYSTEM USER INTERFACE

executed concurrently herewith,	
was filed on September 26, 2014 as Application Serial No. 14/498.	638

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said

Page 1 of 12

Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	Wille of			
Signature: Wil	lliam Douglas Lamb	Date	e: OCTUBER	8,2014
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date	e:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date	»:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONL	LY IF SIGNING IN Date: October		'A NOTARY
STATE OF	Maury	SS.		
William Dougl	o acknowledged to me that		vidual who execut	ted the foregoing
Seal STATE OF TENNES NOTAL PUBLIC		Men H (Not	ary Public)	

INVENTOR 2 Signature: **Daniel William Rice** Witnessed by: ______Signature Date: Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: ______Signature Date: Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY ___ Date: 10/8/20/4 STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u> SS. COUNTY OF Davids on This ______ day of ______, 2014 before me personally appeared the above-named Daniel William Rice, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal TENNESSEE

My Comm. Expires September 11, 2017

INVENTOR 3 Date: 800T 2014 Witnessed by: _____ Date: Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: ______Signature Date: Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY ictor But Mª Clean Date: 80CT 2014 STATE OF ____TN COUNTY OF Williamson This 8th day of October, 2014 before me personally appeared the above-named Victor Brent McClearen to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal

INVENTOR 4			
	My Gun Arles Stanley Curbbur	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	 .
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
	LOW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A N	OTARY
	SEE ATTACH	ED ACKNOWLEDGMENT .	
Charles Stanle	ey Curbbun	Date: 12/17/14	
		SS.	
Charles Stanl foregoing assig	ey Curbbun, to me	, 2014 before me personally appeared the a personally known as the individual who edged to me that he/she executed the same of orth.	xecuted the
Seal	٠.	(Notary Public)	

Page 6 of 6

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of SAN DIETO)
On DECEMBER 17, 2014 before me, FAMEZA BRANT (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>CHARLES STANLE</u> <u>CURBBUN</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. PAMELA BRANT Commission No. 2039341 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 5 SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires September 24, 2017 (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 034867 FRAME: 0464

INVENTOR 5	· •	
Signature:	m Grande Abadilla	Date: 17 DEC 2014
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BE		NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY HED ACKNOWLED CHEMENT Date: 12/17/14
Arvin Grande	Abadilla	Date.
		SS.
Arvin Grande assignment, wl	Abadilla, to me person	, 2014 before me personally appeared the above-named nally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	-	(Notary Public)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of California County of SAN DIEGO)			
On DECEMBER 17, 2014 before me, PAMELA BRANT (insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared <u>ARVIN GRANDE ABADILLA</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)-is/are- subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. PAMELA BRANT Commission No. 2039341 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA BAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires September 24, 2017			
Signature Pame Brand (Seal)			

INVENTOR 6			
Signature: Ma	tthew Kranz	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	_
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	<u>-</u>	
SECTION BE	SEE ATTACHED	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NO A CKNOWLEDGMENT. te: 12/17/14	TARY
Matthew Krai	nz		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SS	;.	
Matthew Kra	nz, to me personally known no acknowledged to me that he/s	before me personally appeared the aboas the individual who executed the she executed the same of his/her own for	foregoing
Seal		(Notary Public)	Annia de la Caracina

Page 8 of 8

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SAN DIEGO 2014 before me, _ MATTHEW MICHAEL KRAWZ personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. **PAMELA BRANT** Commission No. 2039341 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY WITNESS my hand and official seal. mission Expires September 24, 2017 (Seal)

INVENTOR 7	
Signature: Julian Groeli	Date: 17 Dec 2014
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witn	ess
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witn	ess
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	CHED ACKNOWLEDBMENT.
Julian Groeli	Date:
STATE OF	SS.
Julian Groeli, to me personally	, 2014 before me personally appeared the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of California County of SAN DIECO)					
On DECEMBER 17, 2014 before me, PAMELA BRANT (insert name and title of the officer)					
personally appeared PAMELA BRANT who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they_executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing					
paragraph is true and correct.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal. PAMELA BRANT Commission No. 2039341 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires September 24, 2017					
Signature (Seal)					

INVENTOR 8				
Signature: Bla	ke Chuanlun Wang	Date:	12/17/14	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness			
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY		NLERGHOUT	
Blake Chuanlı	ın Wang	Date:12/17/19	1	
		SS.		
Blake Chuanlı	ny of, 20 un Wang, to me personally k so acknowledged to me that h erein set forth.	nown as the individua	al who executed the forego	ing
Seal		(Notary F	Public	

Page 10 of 10

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of ____SAN 17, 2019 before me, _ BLAKE CHUANIUN WANG personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. **PAMELA BRANT** Commission No. 2039341 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY ission Expires September 24, 2017 (Seal) Signature

INVENTOR 9			
Signature:	Chen	Date: _	12/17/2014
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY I		
		Date: $\frac{ 2 17 2}{}$	014
Jin Chen			-
		ss.	
Jin Chen, to r	ne personally known as the i dged to me that he/she exe	ndividual who exec	nally appeared the above-named cuted the foregoing assignment, his/her own free will for the
Seal		(Notary	Public)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California On <u>DECEMBER 17, 2014</u> before me, <u>PAMELA</u> BRANT (Insert name and title of the officer) CHEN JIN personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. **PAMELA BRANT** Commission No. 2039341 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY WITNESS my hand and official seal. ion Expires September 24, 2017 (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 034867 FRAME: 0474

Page 12 of 12